

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. <b>M002</b>	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16C.	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. CIO-01-188	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
6. ISSUED BY U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: H. (Eddie) Colon, Jr. Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555	CODE 3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Contract Management Branch No. 3 Washington, DC 20555	CODE 3100

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)  LABAT-ANDERSON INC. ATTN: EVERICK T. BOWENS  8000 WESTPARK DRIVE, SUITE 400  MCLEAN VA 221023105	(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
		9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
		10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. GS35F4813G <b>NRC-33-01-188-005</b>
	X	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 09-08-2005
CODE	FACILITY CODE	

**11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS**

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers  is extended,  is not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:  
 (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning \_\_\_\_\_ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 510-15-5G1-348 D1871 252A 31X0200.510  
DE-OBLIGATE (\$3,061.47)

**13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.**

(X)	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
X	52.243-3 CHANGES--TIME AND MATERIALS OR LABOR HOURS
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Bilateral; Mutual Agreement of the Parties

**E. IMPORTANT:** Contractor  is not,  is required to sign this document and return two (2) copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible)  
 The purpose of this modification is to DE-OBLIGATE funds remaining under the subject order in the amount of (\$3,061.47), thereby decreasing the obligated and ceiling amounts of the order from \$21,554.26 to \$18,492.79. Per your attached email concurrence dated 9/1/05, which is hereby made a part of this order.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.

This modification de-obligates FY2004 funds in the amount (\$3,061.47).

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 8A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) <b>VALERIE UNDERHILL</b> Treasurer	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Robert B. Webber Contracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 	15C. DATE SIGNED 9/9/05
15B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY	16C. DATE SIGNED 9/7/05

**From:** "Everick Bowen" <everick\_bowens@labat.com>  
**To:** <hxc3@nrc.gov>  
**Date:** 9/1/05 6:50PM  
**Subject:** Delivery Order No. NRC-33-01-188, Task Order 8

Eddie,

Attached, you will find a proposed reduction in the ceiling and obligated amount for Task 2 and Task 5 under the above captioned delivery order. The proposed reductions are being made as requested in order to facilitate the funding of Task Order 8. Task 2 requires a great deal of effort to be applied before the end on the contract period. It is estimated that this effort will consume all but approximately \$11,836.93. In order to meet the current objective, it is proposed that this amount be deobligated from Task 2 and that the difference required for Task 8 funding be deobligated from Task 5 in the amount of \$3,061.47. These reductions total \$14,898.40 covering the requested amount. As mentioned, the proposed reduction by labor category and cost is attached. Please let me know if the proposed reductions meet your requirements.

**CC:** <everick.bowens@eeoc.gov>

**Mail Envelope Properties** (4317859C.22E : 16 : 53806)

**Subject:** Delivery Order No. NRC-33-01-188, Task Order 8  
**Creation Date:** 9/1/05 6:46PM  
**From:** "Everick Bowen" <everick\_bowens@labat.com>

**Created By:** everick\_bowens@labat.com

**Recipients**

nrc.gov  
OWGWPO01.HQGWDO01  
HXC3 (Heriberto Colon)

eeoc.gov  
everick.bowens CC

**Post Office**  
OWGWPO01.HQGWDO01

**Route**  
nrc.gov  
eeoc.gov

Files	Size	Date & Time
MESSAGE	850	09/01/05 06:46PM
Task2 - Task5 Cost Reduction.wpd		5930
Mime.822	10916	

**Options**

**Expiration Date:** None  
**Priority:** Standard  
**Reply Requested:** No  
**Return Notification:** None

**Concealed Subject:** No  
**Security:** Standard

**Cost Reduction by Labor Category**

	Project Manager	Systems Analyst/Programmer V	Systems Analyst/Programmer IV	Systems Operations Specialist II	
	Rate: [REDACTED]	Rate: [REDACTED]	Rate: [REDACTED]	Rate: [REDACTED]	Totals
<b>Task 2</b>					
Hours	[REDACTED]	[REDACTED]	[REDACTED]	[REDACTED]	
Cost	[REDACTED]	[REDACTED]	[REDACTED]	[REDACTED]	\$11,836.93
<b>Task 5</b>					
Hours			[REDACTED]		
Cost			[REDACTED]		\$3,061.47
<b>Overall Reduction</b>					\$14,898.40